
S0567 St. Louis Post-Dispatch, St. Charles Bureau
Records, 1981-1994
169 Folders

This collection is available at The State Historical Society of Missouri.  If you would like
more information, please contact us at shsresearch@umsystem.edu.

This collection is stored off site. Please allow 3-5 business days for retrieval.

Subject files of the St. Charles bureau of the Post-Dispatch. Subjects include airports,
ambulances, animal control, blight, the City Council and its charter, FEMA, fireworks,
halfway houses, the Katy Trail, housing, indigent care, landfills, light rail, Lindenwood
College, obscenity, the Page Avenue extension, the Port Authority, Proposition B, the
riverfront, the road system, solid waste and Weldon Springs. Arranged alphabetically. Stored
at Records Center.

FOLDER LIST BOX 1 (73356)
1. Agendas, 1989-1990
2. Airport, Lambert Field, 1989-1991
3. Airport-Smartt, 1989
4. Alarm Agency Budget, 1990
5. All Around Alton
6. Ambulance, Union Agreement, July 30, 1990
7. Ambulance District, St. Charles County, Clips, 1986-1990
8. Animal Control, 1992
9. Appraisals, 1989
10. Bannum, 1988
11. Becker, Nancy, 1989
12. Becker, 1990
13. Becker, 1990
14. Becker vs. Ohlms, et. al., 1990
15. Bi-State Development Agency, 5/7/89
16. Bleche, James, 1987-1988
17. Blight Clips, 1989
18. Blight Documents, 1988-1989
19. Bridge Documents, 1989-1990
20. Budget, 1989
21. Budget, 1990
22. Budget, 1990
23. Budget, 1990
24. Budget, 1990 25. Candidates Form
26. Charter, 1990
27. Charter Amendment, 1986-1987
28. City Council Charter Amendments, 1991-1992
29. Clark vs. Lake St. Louis, 1990
30. Commission Agendas, Zoning Agendas. 1988

http://shs.umsystem.edu/manuscripts
mailto:shsresearch@umsystem.edu


31. Comp Time and vacations
32. Computer Help
33. Contract, Quarry Holding Company and City of St. Peters, 1989
34. Cottleville, 1986
35. Cottleville, 1989
36. Cottleville
37. County Insurance, 1989
38. Dispatch Agency, 1989
39. Dispatch Center, 1990
40. East-West Gateway (Light Rail Too), 1990
41. Economic Development, 1990
42. Economic Development Council
43. Expenses, 1990
44. Farley, John A., 1989
45. FEMA, 1990
46. Festival, 1990
47. Fire, 1989
48. Firehouse, 1990
49. Fireworks, 1989
50. Frenchtown, 1989
51. General Clips, 1992
52. GM, 1989
53. GM, 1990

BOX 2 (73357)
54. Glosier Property
55. Goldenrod Showboat
56. Goldenrod Showboat, 1990
57. Golf Course Subdivision, 1988
58. Gray Fox, 1990
59. Rich Green, 1990
60. Halfway, 1990
61. Halfway House, 1989
62. Hannah, 1990
63. Highway Commission, 115 Bridge, 1989
64. Highway 115, Bridge and Extension Clips, 1992
65. Highway 115 Updates, Bridge and Extension, Fact Sheets, 1991
66. Highways, General Clips and Bridges, 1992
67. History of St. Charles
68. Horse Track, 1989
69. Housing, 1989
70. Indigent Care Authority, 1988
71. Jail, 1990
72. Katy Trail, 1990
73. Katy Trail, Tourist RR Clips, 1990
74. Katy Trails, 1990
75. Katy RR Depot, 1990
76. Landfill FEMA Letters, 1989



77. Landfills, 1989
78. Landfill
79. Land Use Task Force, 1989
80. Legislature, 1990
81. Legislature, 1988
82. Legislature, 1988
83. Light Rail, 1989
84. Light Rail, 1990
85. Light Rail, Metrolink, 1989
86. Lindenwood, 1986
87. Lindenwood
88. Lindenwood College, Payments and Receipts, 1991
89. Liquor, 1987
90. Main Street, 1990
91. Mall, 1979
92. Master Plan, 1990
93. Media Magic, 1989
94. Medical Examiner, Dr. Mary Case, 1989
95. Missouri River Celebration and Restoration Workshop, 1994
96. Monsanto, 1986

BOX 3 (73358)
97. MURF, 1992
98. Needy People, 1991
99. 911, 1989
100. North Main Mall, 1991
101. North Main Mall
102. North Main Mall
103. Nursing Home, 1991
104. Obscenity, Pornography, 1990
105. O'Fallon Hills Sewer District
106. Open Meeting, 1990
107. Orchard Farm in St. Charles, 1982
108. Page Avenue Extension,
109. Page Corridor, 1991
110. Parks, 1990
111. Pay Scales and Pros Retirement Fund, 1988-1989
112. P. A. Retirement,
113. Park Trade
114. Peterson, Ted, 1988
115. Phone Numbers
116. Port Authority, 1989
117. Postal Investigation, 1989
118. Proposition B, 1991
119. Public Facilities Board
120. Racetrack, 1989-1990
121. Recycling, 1992
122. Recycling/Compost, 1989



123. Recycling, Depository Center, 1989
124. Riverfront, 1990
125. Riverfront Clips, 1990
126. Road Board, 1989
127. Road Board, 1989
128. Road System
129. St. Charles DC Parade Float
130. St. Charles Schools, Planning Documents, 1991
131. St. Charles Schools, Planning Documents
132. St. Charles County Sheriff's Department, 1981
133. St. Charles County Jail, Juvenile Detention, 1982
134. St. Charles Rec. Vehicle Regulation, 1992
135. Salaries, 1990
136. Salvation Army of St. Charles, 1991
137. Salaries, 1989
138. Satellite Center, 1988
139. School Board, 1985
140. Schools, 1988
141. Sewer Plant, 1988
142. Shenandoah Stables, 1990
143. Sheriff, 1988
144. Smoking, 1989

BOX 4 (73359)
145. Solid Waste Bill, 1990
146. Solid Waste, 1992
147. Solid Waste Districts, 1992
148. Solid Waste, 1992
149. Spirit of St. Charles Riverboat, 1990
150. Statistics, County Size
151. Taxes, 1988
152. Harry Thompson, 1989
153. Tourism, 1990
154. Tourism, 1990
155. Tourist RR on Katy Trail, 1990
156. Toxic, 1988
157. Toxic Waste, 1988
158. Transit Authority, 1991
159. Tullock, 1987
160. Tullock Property, 1990
161. Veto, 1988
162. Washington School District,
163. Water Park, 1989
164. Water Park, 1989
165. Water Park, 1989
166. Water Testing, 1988
167. Weldon Springs, 1986
168. Wildlife, 1990



169. Yard Waste, 1992

INDEX
Airports, f. 2, 3
Alton, IL, f. 5
Ambulances, f. 6, 7
Animal Control, f. 8
Blight, f. 17-18
Cottleville, f. 34-37
East-West Gateway, f. 40
FEMA, f. 45
Frenchtown, f. 50
General Motors, f. 52-53
Goldenrod Showboat, f. 55, 56
Halfway Houses, f. 60, 61'
Highway 115, f. 64, 65
Horse Racing, f. 68
Housing, f. 69
Indigent Care, f. 70
Jail, f. 71
Katy Trail, f. 72-75
Lake St. Louis, f. 29
Lambert Field, f. 1
Landfills, f. 76-78
Light Rail, f. 40, 82-86
Lindenwood, f. 86-88
Metrolink (to St. Charles), f. 85
911 (Emergency Phone), f. 99
O'Fallon Hills Sewer District, f. 105
Orchard Farm in St. Charles, f. 107
Page Avenue Extension, f. 108
Page Corridor, f. 109
Parks, f. 110
Pornography, f. 104
Port Authority, f. 116
Proposition B, f. 118
Obscenity, f. 104
Recycling, f. 121-123
Riverfront, f. 124, 125
Roads, f. 126, 128
St. Charles, MO, f. 1-169
St. Peters, MO, f. 33
Salvation Army of St. Charles, f. 136
Smoking, f. 144
Solid Waste, f. 145-148
Spirit of St. Charles Riverboat, f. 149
Tourism, f. 153-155
Toxic, f. 156-157



Transit Authority, f. 158
Water Park, f. 163, 164
Weldon Springs, f. 167
Wildlife, f. 169
Zoning, f. 30


